“Prime Contract”) by their subcontractor Marid Industries 
Limited in the period from July 1, 2019 to January 31, 
2021 inclusive. This relates to all Metal work associated 
with the overall project. The amount of holdback to be 
released under this application will be three hundred thirteen 
thousand, five hundred sixty nine dollars NOT including 
HST ($313,569.00).

Pursuant to section 12.2 of the Act, the Owner hereby gives 
notice to all persons providing services or materials in the 
perfonnance of the Prime Contract that the Owner intends to 
release Lindsais requested holdback amount.

Any person(s) having outstanding claims against Lindsay or

[...]

zero five seconds west (N31º02'05"W) a distance of one 
hundred and ninetyfive decimal three seven nine metres 
(l95.379m):

THENCE running in an irregular line along the southeastern 
limit of said Canadian National Railway (Abandoned), 
15.2m wide, a distance of one hundred and fifty-one decimal 
three metres (151.3m), more or less, to a point of said limit 
whi ch bears north sixty-eight degrees twenty-two minutes 
forty-seven seconds east (N68º22'47"E) a distance of 
one hundred and forty-nine decimal nine two one metres 
(149.921m) from the previously described point;

[...]

THENCE running along said Long Lane south fifteen degrees 
zero zero minutes twenty-three seconds east (S15º00'23"E) a 
distance of ten decimal two eight seven metres (10.287m);

THENCE running in an irregular line along the northwestern 
lim it of said trai l from Long Lane a distance of one hundred 
and fifty-eight decimal nine metres (158.9m), more or less, 
to the point of commencement on said limit which bears 
south thirty-eight degrees thirty-nine minutes twenty-seven 
seconds west (S38º39'27"W) a di stance o f one hundred and 
fifty-eight decimal six four one metres (158.641m), from the